



Valberedningens förslag 
Distriktskongressen: 
Ombud  
Ordinarie  
Roine Olsson      
Kristina Thomasson     
Jörgen Johansson     
Gullvi Nilsson      
Leif Nilsson      
Ylva Nilsson      
Eva Malm      
Daniel Berg      
Christina Hedenram     
Johanna Beijer     
Marion Lundh      
Lars Jönsson      
Bodil Nyström     
Maria Lindros      
Christopher Ekenberg     
Malin Persson      
Arne Alfredsson     
Ann-Sofie Persson-Testouri    
Tobias Björklund     
Pia Carlsson      
Viveka Olofsson     
Jesper Larsson     
Pia Johansson      
Glenn Eriksson     
Olivia Costea      
Faire Baubec      
Peter Wald      
Jan-Åke Persson     
Margitha Persson     
Jörgen Larsson     
Peter Jeppsson     
Uno Johansson      
Alexander Nilsson     
Janina Andersson     
Lina Jörnkrans     
Katarina Johansson      
Jens Melander      

Ersättare 
Bengt Johnsson     
Ewonne Månsson     
Helena Fredriksson     
Pentti Fredriksson     
Markus Alexandersson    
Heléne Björklund     
Jörgen Englin      
Jan Maltestam      
Lena Ottosson      
Jörgen Ottosson     
Ayman Fares      
Mats Svensson     
Annelie Rosenqvist     
Mats Nilsson      

Förtroenderådet 
Ombud 
Ordinarie 
Roine Olsson      
Leif Nilsson      
Daniel Berg      
Johanna Beijer     
Christina Hedenram     
Jan-Åke Persson     
Uno Johansson     
Alexander Nilsson     
Bodil Nyström     
Markus Alexandersson    
Maria Lindros      
Ersättare 
Kristina Thomasson     
Jörgen Johansson      
Ylva Nilsson      
Marion Lundh      
Lina Jörnkrans     
Jörgen Larsson     
Margitha Persson     
Janina Andersson     
Arne Alfredsson     
Viveka Olofsson     
Annelie Rosenqvist     






Kyrkomötet 
Roine Olsson      
Ewonne Månsson      
 
Stiftsfullmäktige 
Roine Olsson      
Ewonne Månsson     
 
Kyrkofullmäktige 
Sölvesborg 
1. Roine Olsson 
2. Ebbas Dorst Eriksson 
3. Kjell-Arne Oskarsson 
4. Viveka Olofsson 
5. Leif Nilsson 
6. Kristina Thomasson 
7. Ann-Sofie Persson-Testouri 
8. Assar Persson 
9. Gullvi Nilsson 
10. Lennart Johansson 
11. Maria Lindros 
12. Christopher Ekenberg 
13. Annelie Rosenqvist 
14. Marion Lundh 
15. Sofia Ekenberg 
16. Mats Svensson    

Mjällby 
1. Uno Johansson 
2. Ewonne Månsson 
3. Daniel Berg 
4. Ann-Britt Borgström 
5. Bengt Jansson 
6. Ylva Nilsson 
7. Peter Jeppsson 
 
1 maj-kommittén 
Styrelsen och valledarna 
 
Ledamot omsorgsnämnden 
Jörgen Larsson  
Övriga nominerade:  

Gullvi Nilsson och Olivia Costea    
 
Ersättare Miljöförbundet 
Bodil Nyström     
 
Gode män tätortsnära förhållande 
Christina Hedenram      

Distriktskongressen 
Distriktsordförande 
Heléne Björklund 
 
Distriktsstyrelsen 
Markus Alexandersson 
Johanna Beijer     


